DTV/DTS Construction Permit Application (Schedule A)
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Display sections below for DTV and DTS Commercial ONLY

¥ Please enter all required information.

Post-Incentive Auction Expedited Processing

An application concerning a post-incentive auction channel must complete the following questions. A station applying for a construction permit
to build its post-incentive auction channel will receive expedited processing if its application (1) does not seek to expand the noise-limited
service contour in any direction beyond that established by the post-incentive auction channel reassignment public notice establishing the new
post-incentive auction channel assignments; (2) specifies facilities that match or closely approximate those defined in the post-incentive
auction channel reassignment public notice; and (3} is filed within 90 days of the release of the post-incentive auction channel reassignment

public notice.

The proposed DTV facility complies in the following respects:

* It will operate on the DTV channel for this station as established in the post-incentive auction channel reassignment public notice.
i Yes () No “Clear

* It will operate post-incentive auction facilities that do not expand the noise-limited service contour in any direction beyond that established
by the post-incentive auction channel reassignment public notice.
i Yes (0 No “Clear

* It will operate post-incentive auction facilities that match or reduce by no more than five percent with respect to predicted population from
those defined in the post-incentive auction channel reassignment public notice.
0 Yes (0 No «“Clear

* The antenna structure to be used by this facility has been registered by the Commission and will not require reregistration to support the

proposed antenna, OR the FAA has previously determined that the proposed structure will not adversely affect safety in air navigation and
this structure qgualifies for later registration under the Commission’s phased registration plan, OR the proposed installation on this structure

does not require notification to the FAA pursuant to 47 C.F.R. Section 17.7.

i) Yes (U No tClear

Environmental Effect

* Would a Commission grant of Authorization for this location be an action which may have a significant environmental effect? (See Section
1.1306 of 47 C.F.R.)

i) Yes (U No tClear

Broadcast Facility

* The proposed facility complies with the applicable engineering standards and assignment requirements of 47 C.F.R. Sections 73.614.
73.622(i), 73.623(e), 73.625,73.1030, and 73.1125.

) Yes () No Clear
Display sections below for DTS Commercial ONLY

Interference Protection Provisions

* The proposed TV station satisfies the interference protection provisions of 47 C.F.R. Section 73.6246,

i) Yes (U No tClear

DTS Facility Requirements
The proposed DTS facility satisfies the requirements in 47 C.F.E. Section 73.626 in the following respects:

* The combined coverage from all of the DTS transmitters in the proposed DTS facility covers all of the station's authorized service area, as
required in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.6256(f){1).

i) ¥Yes () MNo «Clear

*Each DTS transmitter's coverage is contained within either the TV station’'s Table of Distances area (47 C.F.R. Section 73.626& (c)) or its
authorized service area, except where such coverage is of a minimal amount and necessary to meet the requirements of 47 C.F.R. Section

73.626(f)(1).

' Yes, coverage entirely contained within station's authorized service area.
' Yes, but coverage exceeds station's authorized service area by "minimal amount”.

) No
Clear All Above

" Each DTS transmitter's coverage is contiguous with at least one other DTS transmitter’'s coverage, as required in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.624(¢e)
(3).

i) ¥Yes () No «Clear

* The coverage from one or more DTS transmitter(s) in the DTS facility providels) principal community coverage, as required in 47 C.F.E.
Section 73.626(e)(4).

' Yes, one transmitter provides principal community coverage.

' Yes, multiple transmitters provide principal community coverage.
) No

Clear All Above

* The combined field strength of all of the DTS transmitters in the proposed DTS facility do not cause interference to another station in excess
of the criteria specified in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.616, as required in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.626(e)(5).

' ¥es () No “Clear
Mote: The combined field strength level shall be determined by a "root-sum-square” calculation, where the combined field strength level at a given
location is equal to the square root of the sum of the squared field strengths from each transmitter in the DTS network at that location.

* Each DTS transmitter in the proposed DTS facility is located within either the TV station’s Table of Distances area or its authorized service
area.

i) Yes () No «Clear



